

Brown's Creek Conservation Area

Welcome to the Brown's Creek Conservation Area. The Brown's Creek Watershed District purchased this land, containing 1,300 feet of our namesake, to preserve and restore the nature that exists here. Our goal is to create an example of quality natural habitat, stewardship, and restoration. Someday we may be able to move the ecology of the area back to the woodland, wetlands, and prairie that existed here prior to the establishment of invasive species and land degradation. Please enjoy this area with respect according to the following passive use restrictions. Please also note the boundary of the area, as the surrounding land is private property. If you are interested in learning more, visit our website at bcwd.org.

Open to the public for passive use with the following restrictions:

- Open from sunrise to sunset
- All pets must be leashed and waste picked up and carried out
- All waste must be packed out
- NO Bicycles or Motorized Vehicles
- NO Hunting or Trapping
- NO Smoking, Fires, or Fireworks

Report non-emergency concerns or questions to Brown's Creek Watershed District bcwd@mnwcd.org

